# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Techstyle, Inc.	FORMERLY Just Fabulous, Inc.	08/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merkin Family Foundation, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties
Street Address:	3115 Ocean Front Walk, Suite 301
City:	Marina del Ray
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90292
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026688	BAG FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4115866	JU JUSTFABULOUS
Registration Number:	4362499	JF
Registration Number:	4183738	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4292790	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4293503	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4010248	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4355611	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4778129	PAINTFAB
Registration Number:	4016502	S SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	3939065	S SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4026689	SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	3945997	SHOE FABULOUS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4159848701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-8932 mparks@omm.com Email:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0761 900419613

Correspondent Name: Maiah H. Parks, Esq.
Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	376121-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
SIGNATURE:	/ace/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

# **Total Attachments: 87**

source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page1.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page2.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page3.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page4.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page5.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page6.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page7.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page8.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page9.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page10.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page11.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page12.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page13.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page14.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page15.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page16.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page17.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page18.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page19.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page20.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page21.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page22.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page23.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page24.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page25.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page26.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page27.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page28.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page29.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page30.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page31.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page32.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page33.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page34.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page35.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page36.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page37.tif

source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page38.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page39.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page40.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page41.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page42.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page43.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page44.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page45.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page46.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page47.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page48.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page49.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page50.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page51.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page52.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page53.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page54.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page55.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page56.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page57.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page58.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page59.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page60.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page61.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page62.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page63.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page64.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page65.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page66.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page67.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page68.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page69.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page70.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page71.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page72.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page73.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page74.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page75.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page76.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page77.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page78.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page79.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page80.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page81.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page82.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page83.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page84.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page85.tif

source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page86.tif source=TechStyle et al - Trademark Security Grant (Exe)#page87.tif

ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY NOTWITHSTANDING, THE LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS SECURING THE OBLIGATIONS, THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY WITH RESPECT THERETO, AND CERTAIN OF THE RIGHTS OF THE COLLATERAL AGENT AND THE INVESTORS ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT DATED AS OF AUGUST 31, 2017 (AS AMENDED, RESTATED, SUPPLEMENTED, OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, "INTERCREDITOR AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT"), BY AND BETWEEN WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS FIRST LIEN AGENT AND MERKIN FAMILY FOUNDATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AS SUBORDINATED AGENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT AND THIS GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

# GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

# August 31, 2017

This GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of August 31, 2017, is entered into by and between Techstyle, Inc. (f/k/a Just Fabulous, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), Fabletics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Personal Retailing Inc., a Delaware corporation and ShoeDazzle.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively with the Company, the "Grantors") and Merkin Family Foundation, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Grantee").

**WHEREAS**, the Grantors own and use in each of their businesses, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Company has entered into that certain Convertible Subordinated Secured Promissory Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated as of August 31, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"), with the Investors (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) party thereto from time to time, pursuant to which the Company has issued and sold, and the Investors have purchased, the Notes and Warrants (each as defined in the Purchase Agreement), subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security and Collateral Agent Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**"), among the Grantors, Grantee, and the Investors, the Grantors created in favor of the Collateral Agent a security interest in, and the Collateral Agent has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement,

to evidence further the security interest granted by the Grantors to the Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors hereby grant to the Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which the Grantors now have or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

- (i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by the Grantors, or hereafter adopted and used, in their business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of the Grantors' business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Grantee is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "**proceeds**" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

# **GRANTORS:**

TECHSTYLE, INC.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**FABLETICS, LLC** 

By:

Name: Todd Tappin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PERSONAL RETAILING INC.

By: Name: Todd Tappin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SHOEDAZZLE.COM, INC.

Name: Todd Tappin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

**GRANTEE:** 

MERKIN FAMILY FOUNDATION

By:

Name: Richard Merkin

Title: President

# Schedule A to Grant of Trademark Security Interest

	Australia			United States of America FABKIDS		United States of America	COUNTRY  United States of America BAG FABULOUS
	FABLETICS			FABKIDS		BEALL ASHE	MARK BAG FABULOUS
	Registered			Registered	Q	Derictored	STATUS Registered
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368			Oct 25, 2011 85455857		Nov. 27 2012 85788357	EHLING DATE NUM Dec 10, 2009 77891039
	171368			5455857		5789357	FILING NUMBER 7891039
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368			Dec 25, 2012 4265558	100	755 1 2014 4506885	REGISTRATION REGISTRATE N DATE N Sep 13, 2011 4026688
	1171368			4265558		7508885	REGISTRATION NUMBER 4026688
25	18	45	35			35	CLASS
Sportswear and active wear, tramely, short sleeved t- shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless trabits, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless parities, seamless shorts, seamless parits, woven or knir short sleeved tops, woven or knir long sleeved tops, woven or knir tank tops without support, woven or knir tank tops with built in support, woven or knir sweat shirts, woven or knir hooded jackers, woven or knir jackers, woven or knir legslings, woven or knir jackers, woven or knir legslings, woven or knir outerwear jackers, woven or knir legslings, woven or knir outerwear jackers, woven or knir shorts, socks, scarves, dothing, tannely, headwear, jackers, jogsing outfits, legslings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweatters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Personalized fashion consulting services in the field of children's clothing, shoes and accessories	Online retail store services featuring children's clothing, shoes, accessories, books, toys and giftware; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of children's clothing, shoes, accessories, books, toys and giftware	Children's clothing, namely, tops, pants, skirts, Jackets, dresses, outerwear, namely, cooats, sweaters, nightwear, sleepwear, athletic pants and infant bodysuits; children's accessories, namely, shoes, headbands, scarves and hats	Footwear	Online retail store services featuring bags, handbags and luggage	GOODS AND SERVICES All purpose carrying bags, handbags and huggage
	Just Fabulous, Inc.			Personal Retailing, Inc		Shoedozzie com Inc	APPLICANT TechStyle, Inc.

Canada	Bahrain	Bahrain		
da	ain	ain ain		
FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS		
R	R	ਸ਼		
Registered	Registered	Registered		
Jun 17, 2013 1631494	Dec 25, 2016 118156	Dec 25, 2016		
1631494	118156	118155		
Jun 7, 2016	Jul 11, 2017 118156	Jul 11, 2017		
Jun 7, 2016 TMA940200	118156	118155		
18	35	25	45	35
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, luggage; travel bags, travel cases, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC shirts, long sleeved 1-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, bug sleeved 1-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, woven or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint sween or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint tooded jackets, woven or kint jackets, woven or kint pullover shirts, woven or kint outerwear lackets, woven or kint leggings, woven or kint pullover sidests, woven or kint shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfis, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, undervear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services maturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fabletics, LLC	Fabletics, LLC		

	China FABLETICS			
	Registered			
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368			
	71368			
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368			
25	1368   18	45	35	
		S		
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved its shirts, long sleeved its shirts, pullover booded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tablits, seamless to sport shras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit long subject woven or knit panties, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit plat weight jackets, woven or knit panties, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit capris, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit pants, swort or knit capris, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit spants, swort spants, pullovers, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, luggage, clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, luggage, clothing	spirts, long sleeved teshirts, pallover boded swearshirts, pallover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit and tops, woven or knit pallover shirts, woven or knit poded jackers, woven or knit jackers, woven or knit pallover jackers, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit outerwear jackers, woven or knit in gegings, woven or knit outerwear jackers, woven or knit jackers, woven or knit pallover jackers, woven or knit jackers, woven or knit pallover jackers, woven or knit parties, woven or knit pallover, jackers, woven or knit parties, woth the parties, woth the parties, woven or knit pallover, jackers, woven or knit parties, woven or knit pallovers, jackers, jogging outfits, leggings, parties, brathing suits, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackers, jogging outfits, leggings, parties, ponches, pullovers, indrawar, robes, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, skorts, socks, sweat shirts, sweaterst, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
	Just Fabulous, Inc.			

	European Union	European Union	China	
	FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS	
	Registered	Published	Registered	
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368	Mar 3, 2017 16433252	May 5, 2014 14511888	
	58	252	888	
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368		Aug 7, 2015	
	1171368		14511888	
25	18	03	35	45
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shocked sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tehnics, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover jaketts, woven or knit pants, woven or knit shorts, sports woven or knit shorts, sports bras, soeks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Body wash; body lotion; body spray; lip balm; lip gloss; lip liner; lipstick; hand balm; fragrances; nail paint; nail polish; nail polish base coat; nail polish top coat; nail enamels; nail care preparations; eye shadows; eye liner; eye pencils; eye make-up; make-up for the face and body; make-up preparations for the face and body; face powder; make-up; make-up powder; make-up powder; make-up pencils; make-up preparations; facial make-up.	Advertising; Exhibition of goods on communications media for retail purposes; Franchise Business Management; Assistance (Business management -); Marketing research; Business information; Business consultancy (Professional -); Business organization consultancy; Sales promotion [for others]; Import-export agencies.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear
	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fabletics, LLC	Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Hon		
	Hong Kong		
	FABLETICS		
	S		
	Regi		
	Registered		
	Nov 11, 2016 303960306		
	116 303966		
	)306		
	Nov		
	Nov 11, 2016 303960306		
	3960306		
35	25	45	35
t c l l l s			
Retail store services and online retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headgear, sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbag cosmetic and toiletry bags, trunks and travelling bags, water bottles.	Clothing; footwear, headgear; sportswear and active wear, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved shirts, pullover should sweatshirts, pullover should sweatshirts, pullover should see shorts seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven panties, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit patheweight jackets, woven or knit patheweight; woven or knit patheweight; woven or knit leggings, woor or knit paths, woven or knit spots, woven or knit seeks, woven or knit seeks, woven or knit seeks, woven or knit searves, heaven or knit searves, heaven, jackets, jogging ouffits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, short sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, wunderwear, vests, wristbands,	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others: providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trenc provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear an athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exerc bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services maturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing athletic bags, handbags and clothing
services a turring clot turring clot portswear, ise bags, at id toiletry l ags, water	orwear; head to the state of th	r, sportswe opping ser opping ser and athlet a website f a website on active	Il store ser active we; ic bags, ha ic roices m services m , sports ba s, handbag
nd online I hing, foot active wea active bag thletic bag bags, trunh bottles.	Igear: sport of t-shirts, I glear: Type to the training training to the training traini	ear, and att vices for o about act ic gear fas featuring wear, spou	vices featu ar, sports b ndbags an aturing spo gs, exercis ys and cloti
Retail store services and online retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headgear, sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, cosmetic and toiletry bags, trunks and travelling bags, water bottles.	Clothing: footwear, beadgear; sportswear and active wear, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirds, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless soonts bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit ong sleeved tops, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polot woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polot shirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit fooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit of knit gelf ight weight jackets, woven or knit gegings, woven or knit sports, woven or knit searves, heaven or knit searves, knits, sweat shirts, sweates, sharts, sweates, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others: providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise sportswear, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services maturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing
<u>.</u>	Fabletics, LLC rts, s s or red an it		se
	S, LLC		

	Indonesia		India
	FABLETICS		FABLETICS
	8		
	Pending		Pending
	Ju		Jin
	n 7, 2017 D		Jun 27, 2017 3579283
	Jun 7, 2017 D002017025856		579283
35	25	35	25
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved I t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover brooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit i gaketts, woven or knit i jaketts, woven or knit i gakets, woven or knit i light weight jaketts, woven or knit outerwear jaketts, woven or knit eggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jaketts, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, searves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short skeeved It-shirts, long skeeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, woven or knit short skeeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit teggings, woven or knit tyests, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit spants, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfus, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
	Fabletics, LLC		Fabletics, LLC

athletic gear  Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	r, exeind atl
45	
35	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, anthetic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing
25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved It-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or kind short sleeved tops, weven or kind long sleeved tops, woven or kind in support, woven or kind tank tops with built in support, woven or kind sweat shirts, woven or kind spots shirts, woven or kind sweat shirts, woven or kind pullover shirts, woven or kind in pullover shirts, woven or kind in pullover jackets, woven or kind leggings, woven or kind pants, woven or kind tapris, woven or kind pants, woven or kind pants, woven or kind pants, woven or kind pants, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
18	18 Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags.

Kuwait			
FABLETICS			
Pending			
Jan 11, 2017 186744			
86744			
25	45	35	X
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC tshirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, bug sleeved t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit booded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit eggings, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, seaves, solthig, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging ouffits, leggings, pants, pullovers, seaves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, weat pants, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, weat shirts, shorts, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services for clothing, sports bags, athletic bags, handbags and luggage; retail store services for clothing, sports bags, athletic bags, handbags and luggage.	Sportswear and active wear, maniely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports or kint fong sleeved tops, woven or kint one or kint tank tops without support, woven or kint pullover shirts, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint sports, woven or kint teggings, woven or kint sports, woven or kint tegpings, woven or kint sports, woven or kint tegpings, woven or kint sports, woven or kint sports, sports bras, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, sakets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, undervear, vests, wristbands
oletics, LLC			

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags as gymnastics and athletics, marine bags, multipurpose sports bags, shoulder bags.	18	1171368	Feb 2, 2016 1171368	1171368	Apr 17, 2014 1171368	Registered	FABLETICS	Mexico
Fabletics, LLC	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35			Jun 1, 2017 2017059973	Jun 1, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Malaysia
Fabletics, LLC	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless task tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit in pullover shirts, woven or knit in tests, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit in tests, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit in tests, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, colthing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25			Jun 1, 2017 2017059972	Jun 1, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Malaysia
Fabletics, LLC	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35			186745	Jan 11, 2017 186745	Pending	FABLETICS	Kuwait

	Phili	
	Philippines	
	FABI	
	FABLETICS	
	Pending	
	,	
	Jun 2, 2i	
	Jun 2, 2017 42017008565	
	7008565	
35	25	25
Online sports bags, retail: active athleti afores	Sports 1-shirts sweats sweats seamle seamle shorts, sleevee woven or knit knit sw or knit jackets vests, knit tjackets jackets jackets jackets jackets jackets jackets tops, tr	Sports T-shirt sweats Seamk Seamk Seamk Shorts sleeve woven or kuit sw woven hoodes kuit sw woven legging capris, clothin slipper sports sweat underv
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exet bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothin retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; all t aforesaid services falling in class 35	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sket-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit sports, woven or knit sports, woven or knit sports, woven or knit spants, woven or knit spa	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short slee T-shirts; Long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hoode weatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, Seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved top Seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamle Shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved Tops, woven or knit ong sleeved tops woven or Knit tank tops without support, woven knit sweat Shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit Pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, Woven or knit jackets, woven knit wests, woven Or knit light weight jack woven or knit outerwear Jackets, woven, or knit frontal zipper, woven or knit shorts, sworen or knit eapris, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, Jackets, tracksuit- slippers, pants, pullovers, Scarves, shirts, short sports bras, socks, sweat bands, jogging outfit sweat shirts, sweaters, Tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
ore service vear, ive wear, hand ags, hand ices featt orts bags, andbags; see falling	active wea active wea ved 1-shir ved 1-shir ved 1-shir ved 1-shir ved seamle ps. seamle	active weed take eeved take yet shirts yet shirts pants, we make tops when or kromen or kromen or kromen or kromen or kromen or kroven o
sports by sports by sports by sports by sports and uring spo, exercise and cloth y in class	rr, namely, rr, namely, rr, namely, rs, pullow, seamless seamless seamless selong ske less pantic ven or knit thoug support in suppo	rits, pullo, seamless sist long shess panuless panulin when or kn the long shess panulin the panulin t
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; all the aforesaid services falling in class 35	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short skeeved t-shirts, pullover booded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless pantis, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint tops steeved tops, woven or kint tops with bult in support, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint pullover shirts, woven or kint pullover shirts, woven or kint hooded jackets, woven or kint jackets, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint trests, woven or kint trests, woven or kint spirts, woven or kint shorts, sorts, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfus, leggings, pants, pullover, suckets, jogging outfus, leggings, pants, pullover, searves, shirts, shorts, sports hars, socks, searves, shirts, shorts, sports hars, socks, weat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristhands; all the aforesaid goods falling in class 25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved T-shirts, Long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts. Seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops. Seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless Shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short sleeved Tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or Knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat Shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit fooded jackets, Woven or knit jackets, woven or knit tops without frontal zipper, woven or Knit ight weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear lackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit Pants, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, Socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, Jackets, tracksuits, shorts sorks, sweat shirts, sweaters, Tank tops, turtlenecks, sweat shirts, sweaters, vests, wristbands, underwear, vests, wristbands.
N SE		THE ST. OF ST. LEGG
	Fabletics, LLC	
	``	

Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35 C						
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover booded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tops, without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit gackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pantis, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		Jun 1, 2017 4020170067654	Jun 1, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Republic of Korea
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35 (C		111365	Jan 8, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Qatar
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit ong sleeved tops, woven or knit tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit pullover, jackets, woven or knit eggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, soets, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat shirts, s	25 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		,111364	Jan 8, 2017 111364	Pending	FABLETICS	Qatar

Hablettes, LLC	Admunistrative processing of purchase orders: Advertising: Auctioneering: Business information: Business inquiries: Business management of sports people: Commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others: Commercial information agencies: Commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]: Complation of information into computer databases: Demonstration of goods; Dissemination of advertising matter; Import—export agencies; Invoicing: Management assistance (Commercial or industrial); Marketing: On-line advertising on a computer network: Organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes: Organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; Procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for others].	5	8006808	Mar 20, 2017 1438006808	1438006808	Dec 20, 2016   1438006808	Registered	PABLETICS	Saudi Arabia
Fabletics, LLC	Bandanas (neckerchieß); Bodices (Ingerie); Behts F [Clothing]; Coats; Brassieres; Caps (headwear); Clothing for gymnastics; Clothing of imitations of leather; Clothing of leather; Coxests [underclothing]; Cyclists' clothing; Gloves (clothing]; Half-boots; hats; Headbands (clothing); Headgear for wear; Hoods (clothing); Hosiery; Jackets (clothing); Jerseys (clothing); Lumpers [pullovers]; Knitwear [clothing]; Lumpers; Leggings (trousers); Mittens; Motorists' clothing; Outerclothing; Pants; Petticoats; Pullovers; Sandals; Seark; Shitar; Short-sleeve shirts; Shoes; Skirts; Skorts; Skirt (Short-sleeve shirts; Shoes; Skirts; Skorts; Skull caps; Slippers; Slips [undergamments]; Sock suspenders; Socks; Sports jerseys; Sports shoes; Stockings; Sweat-absorbent underclothing; Underwear]; Sweat-absorbent underclothing; Underwear]; Sweaters; Swimsuits; Teddies [undergamments]; Tee-shirts; Tights; Underclothing; Underclothing (Anti-sweat); Waterproof clothing; Wristbands [clothing	25	8006807	Mar 20, 2017 1438006807	1438006807	Dec 20, 2016   1438006807	Registered	PABLETICS	Saudi Arabia

Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	35						
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover booded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit in support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit podos shirts, woven or knit tenture in the state, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit agaings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit agaings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit sports, woven or knit pants, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweates, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25		170119252	Jun 6, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Thailand
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35						
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, long sleeved tops. seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops. seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops. seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit tight weight jackets, woven or knit touterwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit pants, woven or knit pants, woven or knit pants, woven or knit sports bras, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfils, leggings, pants, pullovers, searves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25		Jun 2, 2017 40201710154T	Jun 2, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Singapore

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	4731957	May 5, 2015 4731957	Dec 18, 2012 85805165	Dec 18, 20	Registered	FABLETICS	United States of America FABLETICS
Fabletics, LLC	Administrative processing of purchase orders: Advertising: Auctioneering: Business information: Business inquiries; Business management of sports people; Commercial administration of the licensing people; Commercial administration of the licensing information agencies; Commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]; Compliation of information into computer databases; Demonstration of goods; Dissemination of advertising matter; Import-export agencies; Invoicing; Management assistance (Commercial or industrial); Marketing; On-line advertising on a computer network; Organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; Organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; Procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; Sales promotion for others; Shop window dressing	35			16 265391	Dec 24, 2016 265391	Published	FABLETICS	United Arab Emirates
Fabletics, LLC	Bandanas [neckerchieß]; Bodices [Inigerie]; Belts [Clothing]; Coats; Brassieres; Caps [headwear]; Clothing for gymnastics; Clothing of imitations of leather; Clothing for gymnastics; Clothing of imitations of leather; Clothing of leather; Clothing]; Headpear for wear; Hoods [clothing]; Hostery; Jackets [clothing]; Herseys [clothing]; Iumper dresses; Jumpers [pullovers]; Knitwear [clothing]; Leg warmers; Leggings [trousers]; Mittens; Motorists clothing; Outerclothing; Pants; Pheticoats; Pullovers; Sandas; Scarfs; Shirts; Short Sh	25			16 265390	Dec 24, 2016 265390	Published	FABLETICS	United Arab Emirates

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	1231138	Dec 30, 2013   1231138	Registered	FABLETICS & Design	Australia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35	1507778	Apr 1, 2014 4507778	85899473	Apr 9, 2013 85899473	Registered	FABLETICS	United States of America FABLETICS
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear.	45							
	t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with pull brits, woven or knit weat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underrwear, vests, wristbands	ţ							

FABLETICS & Design   Registered   Dec 12, 2013 1656092   Jul 14, 2017 TMA975720			
18	45	35	
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bag	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties woren or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit support, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit tyests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit tyests, woven or knit leght weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	1231138	Dec 30, 2013	Registered	FABLETICS & Design	European Union
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic	45							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved sweatshirts, long sleeved t-shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tashirts, seamless tashirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit word shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit utank tops without support, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, bandanas, belancs, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, ramwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	25							

Pabletics, LLC	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, seamless shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantie, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit hong sleeved tops, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit poloded jackets, woven or knit polover jackets, woven or knit pallover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit panties, woven or knit gegrings, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sunderwear, vests, wristbands.	25	3579284	Jun 27, 2017 3579284	Pending	FABLETICS & Design	India
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	45					
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35					
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless pantes, seamless shorts, seamless pantes, seamless shorts, seamless pantes, woven or knit blong sleeved tops, woven or knit ong sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit polos shirts, woven or knit polos hirts, woven or knit polos hirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit spants, woven or knit spants, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, padwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	25					

International Bureau (WIPO)		Indonesia	
FABLETICS & Design		FABLETICS & Design	
Registered		Pending	
Dec 30, 2013 1231138		Jul 3, 2017	
1231138		Jul 3, 2017 D002017029460	
Dec 30, 2013 1231138			
1231138			
18	35	25	35
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Itshirts, long sleeved Itshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless Itshirts, seamless Itshirts, seamless Itshirts, seamless Itshirts, seamless Itshirts, seamless pants, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit bort sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with bull in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polosed jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit uests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit ight weight jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, undervear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.
Just Fabulous, Inc.		Fabletics, LLC	

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	1100	1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	Registered	FABLETICS & Design	Japan
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	45							
_	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved 1-shirts, long sleeved 1-shirts, pullover shorts seamless 1-shirts, seamless tash trops, seamless 1-shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit ong sleeved tops, woven or knit hong sleeved tops, woven or knit booked trank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pooled jackets, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit gaings, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves; clothing, namely, bandanas, belis, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	25							

Fabletics, LLC	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved I s-shirts, long sleeved I-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless bong sleeved tops, seamless tank tops, seamless bong sleeved tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit speed shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit oventi upit weight jackets, woven or knit oventor knit speings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit teapris, woven or knit speings, socks, seaves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25		Jun 23, 2017 2017061783	Jun 23, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS & Design	Malaysia
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	45						
	Online retail store services for sportswear, sports bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services for sportswear, sports bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.	35						
	shorts, seamess pains, woven or knit snort sleeved tops, woven or knit tong stered tops, woven or knit ong stered tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit eggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit eggings, woven or knit socks, scarves; clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless	25						

Fabletics, LLC	archive wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.  Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved I r-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shorded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless ponts bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless ponts woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit and tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit eggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit captis, woven or knit pants, woven or knit spants, beat seamless, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat pants, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, underwear, vests, wristbands	25		Jun 23, 2017 4020170078323	Jun 23, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS & Design	Republic of Korea
I	wests, woven or kind pullover jackets, woven or kind inderwear jackets, woven or kind outerwear jackets, woven or kind eggings, woven or kind shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristhands.  Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear,	35						
F	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover booded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built may look shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit poded packets, woven or knit poded woven or shirts, woven or knit poded woven or shirts, woven or knit poded woven or shirts woven or knit poded woven or knit poded woven or knit pod	25		Jun 23, 2017 42017009837	Jun 23, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS & Design	Philippines
Fabletics, LLC	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, handbags and clothing.	35		Jun 23, 2017 2017061785	Jun 23, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS & Design	Malaysia

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	4662161	Dec 30, 2014 4662161	86144462	Dec 16, 2013 86144462	Registered	FABLETICS & Design	United States of America FABLETICS & Design
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	35							
F.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fahletics, LLC t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, bug sleeved t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or kind short sleeved tops, woven or kind tong sleeved tops, woven or kind sweat shirts, woven or kind pol shirts, woven or kind sleeved tops, woven or kind pullover shirts, woven or kind touterwear jackets, woven or kind leggings, woven or kind shorts, socarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25			Jun 23, 2017 40201712001P	Jun 23, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS & Design	Singapore
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing: retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	35							

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	18	1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	Registered	J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	Australia
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	4478982	Feb 4, 2014 4478982	85820419	Jan 10, 2013 85820419	Registered	IZABELLA RUE	United States of America IZABELLA RUE
Fabletics, LLC	Body wash; Body Jotion, Body spray; Lip bladm; Lip gloss; Lip liner; Lipstick; Hand balm; Fragrances; Nail paint; Nail polish; Nail polish base coat; Nail polish top coat; Nail enamels; Nail care preparations; Eye shadows; Eye liner; Eye pencils; Eye make-up; Make-up for the face and body; Make-up preparations for the face and body; Face powder; Make-up; Make-up powder; Make-up porparations; Make-up pomelis; Make-up preparations; Make-up for the face and body; Facial make-up	03			016433261	Mar 3, 2017 016433261	Published	FABLETICS Logo	European Union
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, chibetic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless punts, woven or kind tong sleeved tops, woven or kind polo shirts, woven or kind polover shirts, woven or kind in support, woven or kind pullover jackets, woven or kind pullover jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind in support, woven or kind in pullover jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind in support, woven or kind jackets, woven or kind jacke	25							

Europe				Canada	
European Union				-	
J JUSTFABULOUS & Design				J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	
Registered				Registered	
Nov 14, 2010 1070308				Nov 15, 2010	
1070308				1503678	
Nov 14, 2010 1070308				Nov 27, 2013 TMA866041	
1070308				TMA866041	
18	45	35	25	18	25
Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, sooks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, blozes, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
TechStyle, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18	2 4115866	Mar 20, 2012	85176018	Nov 12, 2010	Registered	J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	United States of America
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	18	0 1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	Registered	J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	International Bureau (WIPO)
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, beltis, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	18	988079	Jan 24, 2013 988079	973936	Oct 12, 2011 973936	Registered	JF JUST FABULOUS & Linear Design	Chile
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, clothing: retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, clothing	35							
	Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, jeans, pants, sandals, shirts	25							
TechStyle, Inc.	Purses, handbags, shoulder bags	18	4362499	Jul 2, 2013 4362499	85979313	Aug 31, 2011 85979313	Registered	a JF & Design	United States of America JF & Design
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	18	010237113	Feb 2, 2012 010237113	010237113	Sep 2, 2011 010237113	Registered	JF & Design	European Union

													Thailand	Chile	Chile
												9.000	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Linear Design	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Linear Design
													Registered	Registered	Registered
													Sep 23, 2011 821785	Oct 12, 2011 973938	Oct 12, 2011 973937
													821785	973938	973937
													Sep 23, 2011 TM362455	Apr 25, 2013 1006996	Jan 24, 2013 988081
													TM362455	1006996	988081
													25	35	25
14.Boots	13.Blouses	12.Blazers	11.Belts	10.Beanies	9.Bathing suits	8.Bandanas	7. Sports tops	6. Undershirts	5. Tops (except undershirts and sports tops)	4. Pantyhose	3.Sandals	2.Sports shoes	1.Shoes (except sports shoes)	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sunderwear, vests, wristbands."
													Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.

<u> </u>	Т			heri.
Austria				European Union
JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Stacked Design
Registered				Registered
Sep 19, 2014 1240637				Jan 12, 2012 10556025
1240637				10556025
Sep 19, 2014 1240637				Jan 12, 2012 10556025
1240637				10556025
18	45	35	25	18
Purses, handbags, luggage: travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Legal services; security services for the protection of property and individuals; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; fashion trend consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Advertising: business management; business administration; office functions; online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sundals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dressees, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddler; purses, handbags, luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.

		Benelux JF Dee				
		JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				
		Registered				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		1240637				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		.240637				
35	25	18	45	44	35	25
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, lbackpacks, daypacks, famiy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandalis; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Czech Republic
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (tashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fábulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Croatia
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

		Denmark JF JUSTFAB Stacked Registered Design				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
35	25	7   18	45	44	35	25
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullowers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clottung, Tootwear, neadgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		, Just Fabulous, Inc.		·		

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Finland
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ourfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Estonia
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, caps, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headgear, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, ties, coveralls, pajamas, briefs (underwear), parkas, ponchos, sweaters, raincoats, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, pants, socks, visors for sun, suspenders, headbands, jogging pants, sweat "Shirts, sweaters, swimwear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	S							
	Wallets, handbags, luggage, backpacks, rucksacks, walking backpacks, ventral bags, belt bags, travel, garment bags, duffel bags, gym bags to use multiple, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Articles of jewelery namely bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, ras-de-necks, put bracelets on the arm; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewelery boxes; watches	14	4087242	Apr 28, 2014 4087242	4087242	Apr 28, 2014 4087242	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	France
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							

				Germany			
				Jy			
				JF JUST Design			
				JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design			
				Registered			
				red			
				Apr 28, 201			
				Apr 28, 2014 3020140455099			
				Jul 31, 2014			
				Jul 31, 2014 302014045509			
45	44	35	25	18	42	38	Ü
Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant), personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, Jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	support services and personal advice in the field of fashion, namely advice clothing, style and fashion trends.	Providing access to the information available online about the fashion trends; providing access to a website containing information on fashion; providing access to online questions about the mode to help users determine the style of clothing that best suits their individual needs and preferences;	Omine retail store services returning stores, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.
				Just Fabulous, Inc.			

	н	ı			I	ଦ
	Hungary					Greece
	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design					JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design
	Registered					Registered
	Sep 19, 2014 1240637					Sep 19, 2014 1240637
	1240637					1240637
	Sep 19, 2014 1240637					Sep 19, 2014 1240637
	1240637					1240637
25	18	45	44	35	25	∞
Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.					Just Fabulous, Inc.

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Ireland
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famiy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	International Bureau (WIPO)
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							

		Latvia				
		ם ס				
		JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				
		Registered				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		1240637				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		1240637				
35	25	18	45	44	35	25
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat tpants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, hackpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garmenn bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Norway
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sum visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Lithuania
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

		Poland				
35	25	18	45	44	35	
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	. 1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Spain
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	. 1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	11240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Slovakia
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

Online retail store service footwear, bags, handbags and sunglasses; retail store service store service store service store service and sunglasses; retail store service and sunglasses; retail store service store stor	25 Clothing, footwear, head, sandals, clothing, namely suits, Seanies, belts, blazs, caps, coans, dresses, glow jackets, jeans, toggsing ou overalls, pyjamas, pants, pullovers, rainwear, robes scarves, shirts, shorts, ski sun visors, suspenders, swapants, weat shirts, sweat tops, turtlenecks, underwwristbands.	Sweden JF JUSTFAB Stacked Registered Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 la Purses, handbags, luggag Design Backpacks, fan packs, garment bags for t all purpose athletic bags, bags, briefcases, attaché	45 Personal Shopping service	44 advisory services relating (fashion consultant); pers Provide information about (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion consultant; Provide information about fashion consultant about	Online retail store service footwear, bags, handbags and sunglasses, retail store shoes, footwear, bags, hand sunglasses, retail store service footwear, bags, hand sunglasses.	sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, batt suits, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, bot caps, coats, dresses, blets, blazers, blouses, bot caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hat, headwe jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, nextites, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, poncho pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, saror searves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, sock sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, swe pants, sweat shirts, sweaters; swim wear, tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	45 Personal Shopping services for third parties			sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogsing outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Turkey
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (tashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Switzetland
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

		Unit				
		United Kingdom				
		JF JUSTF/ Design				
		JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				
		Registered				
		red				
		Ар				
		Apr 28, 2014 UK00003053274				
		UK000030				
		)53274				
		Oct 10, 2014 UK00003053274				
		UK00003				
		)53274				
35	25	18	45	44	35	25
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featurin shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathi suits, beamies belts, blazers, blouses, boots caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwean jackets, jeans, jogging ouffts, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarong, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, ta tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back pach backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, should bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Si	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advit Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by mean about fashion (fashion consultant) by mean of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featurin shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathin sunits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongo scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, ta pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, ta tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
il store ser ags, handb ags; retail sses; retail wear, bags, d sunglass	ootwear, hothing, nan es, belts, b es, chess, g dresses, g dresses, g drignas, pan iris, shorts, suspender tt shirts, sw necks, unde	dbags, lug daypacks, nent bags f athletic ba cases, attac	nopping sei	rvices relat insultant); I cormation a insultant); I on (fashior e	il store ser ags, handb ags, retail sses; retail wear, bags, d sunglasse	ootwear, hothing, nan es, belts, b , dresses, g , dresses, g , dresser, r iris, shorts, suspender t t shirts, sw necks, unde
ags, lugga ags, lugga store servic handbags,	adgear; shalazers, blooloves, hats, outfits, ments, parkas, shes, sanda skirts, slac, sweat bar eaters, swi	gage; trave fanny pack or travel, d gs, travel b hé cases.	vices for t	ing to fash personal fashout fashic bout fashic Provide info	vices featur ags, luggar store servic handbags,	adgear; shely, banda lazers, bloo loves, hats, outfits, ments, parks, shes, sanda skirts, slac tartes, sweat bar eaters, swi
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, secarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Just Fabu		**		
		tlous, Inc.				

Just Fabulous, Inc.	ravel packs, packs, waist el, duffle gs, travel bags,	18			1722195	Apr 2, 2015 1722195	Allowed	JUST FABULOUS	Canada
Just Fabulous, Inc.		35	2542952	Nov 30, 2012	3113566	Sep 7, 2011	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Argentina
Just Fabulous, Inc.	nis Class.	25	2542942	Nov 30, 2012	3113565	Sep 7, 2011	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Argentina
Just Fabulous, Inc.	All goods in this class.	18	2542941	Nov 30, 2012 2542941	3113564	Sep 7, 2011	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Argentina
TechStyle, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18	1293503	Feb 19, 2013 4293503	85976525	Nov 12, 2010 85976525	Registered	JUST FAB	United States of America JUST FAB
TechStyle, Inc.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffts, neckies, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25	1292790	Feb 19, 2013 4292790	85176016	Nov 12, 2010 85176016	Registered	JUST FAB	United States of America JUST FAB
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45							
TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35	4183738	Jul 31, 2012 4183738	85039190	May 14, 2010 85039190	Registered	JUST FAB	United States of America JUST FAB
	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35							

0 F		<u>Ω</u>			
International Bureau (WIPO)		China			
JUST FABULOUS		JUST FABULOUS			
Registered		Registered			
Dec 6, 2011		Dec 6, 2011 1113430			
1113430		1113430			
Dec 6, 2011		Dec 6, 2011			
1113430		1113430			
18	45	25	45	35	25
Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, Jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Footwear, namely, shoes, sandals, boots, heels, and sneakers; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, belts, blazers, blouses, coats, dresses, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests; headwear, namely, beanies, caps, and hats
Just Fabulous, Inc.		Just Fabulous, Inc.			

			Japan JUST FABULOUS			
			Registered			
			Dec 6, 2011 1			
			1113430			
			Dec 6, 2011 1113430			
			1113430			
45	35	25	18	45	35	25
Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion, consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services for dress - shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, swear pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage, luggage, namely uravel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
			Just Fabulous, Inc.			

			Peru	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico
			Sant	JUS	JUS	SOIF
			JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS
			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
			Sep 7, 2011 466590	Sep 2, 2011	Sep 2, 2011	Sep 2, 2011 1208166
			466590	1208168	1208167	1208166
			Jun 4, 201	Feb 20, 2012	Feb 20, 2012	Apr 9, 201
			Jun 4, 2012 004385	2 1269150	.2 1269149	Apr 9, 2012 1277714
45	35	25	18	25	18	35
466590/C Fashion trend consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion	466590/B Grouping for others of shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and singlasses (except its transport) enabling consumers to view and purchase, this service will be provided at retail.	466590/A Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, underpants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, Luggage and travel packs; included in this class; backpacks, daypacks, small backpacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandnas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
		•	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.

TechStyle, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Juggage; travel bags, travel cases, all purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	4355611	Jun 18, 2013 4355611	85979128	Aug 31, 2011 85979128	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	United States of America JUST FABULOUS
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45							
TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35	4010248	Aug 9, 2011 4010248	85039211	May 14, 2010 85039211	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	United States of America JUST FABULOUS
	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	45							
	Description Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, Jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	18	1113430	Dec 6, 2011 1113430	1113430	Dec 6, 2011 1113430	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Turkey
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Personal fashion consultancy service, providing on-line fashion questions to help users determinate the best clothing style for your individual needs and preferences, and personal shopping for others (personal shopper).	44		Apr 4, 2012 71238	478908	Jan 5, 2012 478908	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Peru

		Australia	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	
		JUSTFAB	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	
		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Sep 29, 2011 173602011	Sep 29, 2011 173592011	Sep 29, 2011 173582011	
		1223410	173602011	173592011	173582011	
		Jul 4, 20	Oct 19, 20	Oct 19, 20	Oct 19, 20	
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Oct 19, 2012 S052386	Oct 19, 2012 P322427	Oct 19, 2012 P322426	
25	18	14	35	25	18	25
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, jogsing parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, blouses, boots, jeans, jogging outfits, pants, sandals, shirts, sweat pants, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks
		Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.								
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].  Presentation of products in communication	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Benelux
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

Just Fabu	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Just Fabulous, Inc. clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits; Raincoats; Costumes (Masquerade -), Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Belts [clothing]; Chasubles; Sashes for wear; Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.	S			20305464	Jun 15, 2016 20305464	Pending	JUSTFAB	China
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather —); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather —); Sausages (Gut for making —).		907928323	Jan 17, 2017 907928323	Jul 4, 2014 907928323	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Brazil
Just I	Communication media (Presentation of goods Just Fabulous, Inc. on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].	35			Jul 4, 2014 907928374	Jul 4, 2014	Published	JUSTFAB	Brazil
Just F	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Just Fabulous, Inc. clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits; Raincoats; Costumes (Masquerade -); Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Belts [clothing]; Chasubles; Sashes for wear; Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.	25			Jul 4, 2014 907928358	Jui 4, 2014	Published	JUSTFAB	Brazii

China	China	China	China	China
JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB
	ŀ	н		
Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending
Jan 6, 2014	Jan 6, 2014 13860981	Jul 10, 2017	Jun 22, 2017	Aug 26, 2016 21110811
13860982	13860981			21110811
Feb 21, 20	Nov 7, 20			
Feb 21, 2015   13860982	Nov 7, 2016 13860981			
	25	25	35	35
Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather –); Umbrellas; Canes; Leather —); Sausages (Gut for making –).	Chasubles; Sashes for wear; Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits; Raincoats; Costumes (Masquerade-); Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Belts [clothing]; Chasubles; Sashes for wear; Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].	Communication media (Presentation of goods TechStyle, Inc. on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	TechStyle, Inc.	s TechStyle, Inc.	s TechStyle, Inc.

	Czech Republic				Croatia	China
	epublic					
	JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB
	Registered				Registered	Registered
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Jan 6, 2014 13860983
	1223410				1223410	13860983
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Jan 21, 2017 13860983
	1223410				1223410	13860983
18	14	35	25	18	14	14
Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.

	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	5						
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25						
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14		1223410	Jul 4, 2014	Total Provisional Refusal	JUSTFAB	Estonia
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35						

		France				Finland
		e				T d
		JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB
		Total Provisional Refusal				Registered
		Jul 4, 2014				Jul 4, 2014 1223410
		1223410				1223410
						Jul 4, 2014 1223410
						. 1223410
25	18	14	35	25	18	14
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery, gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; trends; business information relating to fashion; connmercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvals bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.

	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14			1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Total Provisional Refusal	JUSTFAB	Germany
		35							
		25							
		18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	Jul 31, 2014 302014045510	Jul 31, 2014	Apr 30, 2014 3020140455102	Apr 30, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Germany
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

	media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.								
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery, gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1233410	Jul 4, 2014 1233410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Greece
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

	Inter (WI				India
	national E PO)				<u>ــ</u>
	ureau				
	JUSTE				JUSTFAB
	ΑB				AB
	Registered				Pending
	Jı				Jı
	11 4, 2014				Jul 4, 2014 1223410
	1223410				1223410
	ĬĿ				
	4, 2014				
	1223410				
18	14	35	25	18	14
Coin back bags all k unw of sl walk	Jewi earri unw Wat	Press meded busi cons consin confin c	Shoo cloth bath hosi gird: sleep	Coin back bags all k unw of sl wall for s	Jewa earri unw Wat
purses, h packs, ba canvas b inds, wall orked or s cins (furs) cing sticks	elry, name ings, chok rought or ches.	entation of a for retail is a for retail is a for retail is an eretail is an eretail is an eretail is agement a agement a agement a agement a agement a ices relating agement in control in making in making in formation remation r	es, sandals ning, naming suits; ing suits; ery; glove les; wimp o masks; v	packs, ba packs, ba inds, wall inds, wall orked or s cins (furs) cing sticks ausages.	Jewelry, name earrings, chok unwrought or Watches.
nandbags, cckpacks, ckpacks, rags, trav- ets, brief, ets, brief, semi-word ; laces (le ; straps (	Ely, brace ers, arm o semi-wro	if product figures in a green at a green at a green at a consultation of the fashion and organ and organ and organ and organ and organ maction in fing purch lighting to mation reformation reformation reformation.	s and foo ely, jeans raincoats rs; scarves les; mani les; clot	nandbags, cckpacks, ckpacks, mags, trave ets, briefi semi-word ; laces (le ;; straps (	ely, brace ers, arm o semi-wro
luggage; waist pac el bags, sj :ases, atta ced leathe :ather); ur leather); r	lets, neck zuffs; Pre ught; jew	s in comunata recommendation and organic and organic momential consistency services are recommendative trends; It is a construction and it is a co	; layettes; layettes; costume; belts; cl s; belts; cl ples; show hing].	luggage; waist pac el bags, sj cases, atta ced leathe (ather); ur leather); r	lets, neck ouffs; Pre
travel ks, garmei oorts bags ché cases; r; coverin nbrellas; atural gut	aces, ring cious meta ellery box	nunication services; zational m with m with gement an ses in susiness consultancess consultances ance to ance to mess ends; 'asthion; 'asthion; ice for	women; (clothing); s; hats; nasubles; ver caps;	travel ks, garmei sorts bags ché cases; r; coverin nbrellas; atural gut	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
s gs	-	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	3.	s gs gs	
	Fabulous,				Just Fabulous, Inc.
	Inc.				Inc.
			DISTFAB Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410 Jul 4, 2014 1223410 Il 4 Lewely, namely machines in collabor of same reads a ship of series in collection with distinct on the read saltes; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with distinct to the business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with a sistence to others in radiating participational consultancy services in connection with a sistence to others in radiating participational consultancy services in connection with a sistence to others in radiating participational consultancy services in connection with a sistence to others in radiating participational consultancy services in connection with a sistence to others in radiating participational consultancy services in connection with a sistence to others in radiating participational consultancy services in connection with a sistence to others in radiating to distaloun, to the sistence to other in radiating to distaloun, to the sistence to other in radiating to distaloun, commercial information and advice for consumers.  JUSTFAB Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410 Il Lewely, namely, manely, macelets, necklaces, rings, tearlings, others, unacellating to distaloun, commercial mitorian and advice for consumers.  Lewely, cannely and or semi-avrought; jewellery boxes; warches, cannes bugs, travel bugs, of skins (turs); laces (deather), unabellating to state the participation of skins (turs); laces (deather), unabellating of skins stargs (deather), anatural gats for samages.	Districts in distinguishment of the content of women content of the conte	Coin purse, hambage, laggeger trend   headpack and purse place hambage and packs amend   Regular placks   Regular pl

	media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	(						
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery, gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25						
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14		1223410	Jul 4, 2014	Total Provisional Refusal	JUSTFAB	Ireland JU
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35						

		Latvia				Japan
		ia				
		JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB
		<sup>3</sup> AB				<sup>7</sup> AB
		Registered				Registered
		red				red
		Jul 4, 20				Jul 4, 20
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410
		410				410
		Jul 4, 2				Jul 4, 2
		Մաl 4, 2014   1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410
		410				410
25	18	14	35	25	18	14
Shoes, clothing bathing hosiery girdles; sleep m	Coin purses, backpacks, b bags, canvas all kinds, wa unworked or of skins (furs walking stick for sausages.	Jewelry, n earrings, c unwrough Watches.	Presentation dela for r business m consultancy online retai organizatio commection management services rel management services in others in minformation business in commercia consumers.	Shoes, clothing bathing bathing hosiery girdles; sleep m	Coin purses, backpacks, b bags, canvas all kinds, wa unworked or of skins (furs walking stick for sausages.	Jewelry, 1 earrings, 0 unwrough Watches.
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing), bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery, gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garmen bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags. all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; covering of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	, namely s, chokers ght or ser	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management an organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultanc services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultanc services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; trends; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing), bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiety; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garmen backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garmen bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; covering of skins (furs); laces (leather); unibrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	s, chokers ght or ser
nd footw ; jeans; l: ncoats; c scarves; l ; maniple ls [clothi	dbags, lu packs, w. gs, travel s, briefcan ni-worken aces (leat traps (lea	, bracelet s, arm cu: mi-wroug	roducts i sales; ma ment and circines in concices in concices in consultance fashion to fashion to fashio to fashio to fashio to granizaction with corganizaction with purchase into fashion to fashion to fashion to fashion relation relation relation relation relation is sales.	nd footw , jeans; l: ncoats; c ncoats; c scarves; l ; maniple ls [clothi	dbags, lupacks, was, travel is, briefcas ii-workeaces (leat traps (lea	, bracelet s, arm cu: mi-wroug
ear for wayettes (costumes; belts; chases; showeng].	ggage; traist packs aist packs bags, spobags, stacl ses, attacl d leather; uml her); uml	s, neckla ffs; Preci ţht; jewel	in communications in communications and organization of the comments of the co	ear for w ayettes (c ostumes; belts; cha ss; showe ng].	ggage; traist packs bags, spobags, spobags, attacless, attacl d leather; uml her); uml	s, neckla ffs; Preci ght; jewel
omen; :lothing); hats; :subles; :r caps;	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; consultancy services information relating to fashion; consumers information and advice for consumers.	omen; !lothing); hats; hats; subles; r caps;	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canches, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canches bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
	s of t	-	, , d		s of	
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.
		Inc.				Inc.

	media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.								
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].  Presentation of products in communication	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Lesotho
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes [clothing]; bathing suits; raincoats; costumes (masquerade -); hats; hosiery; gloves [clothing]; scarves; belts [clothing]; chasubles; sashes for wear; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; wedding voile	25	Jul 4, 2014 2014007542	Jul 4, 2014	Jul 4, 2014 2014007542	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather —); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather —); Sausages (Gut for making —).	18	Jul 4, 2014 2014007541	Jul 4, 2014	Jul 4, 2014 2014007541	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Lithuania

	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, eans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14			1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Pending	JUSTFAB	Norway
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attache cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, cuff bracelets; unwrought or semi-wrought precious metals; jewelry cases [caskets]; watches.	14	1223410	Jan 6, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Mexico
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	2014007544	Jan 27, 2016 2014007544	Jul 4, 2014 2014007544	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Communication media (Presentation of goods Just Fabulous, Inc. on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].	35	Jul 4, 2014 2014007543	Jul 4, 2014	Jul 4, 2014 2014007543	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia

	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25						
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-workel deather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unabrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Poland
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; all the aforesaid goods falling in class 35	35						
TechStyle, Inc.	Shoes, sandals and footwear; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belas, blazers, blouess, boots, caps, coats, dresses, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, overalls, pajamas, pants, jogsing outfits, overalls, pajamas, pants, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, sacosks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdlenecks, underwear, vests; all the aforesaid goods falling in class 25	25		Jul 20, 2017   42017011507	Jul 20, 2017	Pending	JUSTFAB	Philippines
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion, business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35						

	media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.								
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].  Presentation of products in communication	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Republic of Korea
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410  Jul 4, 2014 1223410  Jul 4, 2014 1223410  Dec 22, 2014 M3518287  Dec 23, 2014 M3518287  Dec 23, 2014 M3518287	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.		1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Sweden
Registered Jul 4, 2014 (223410 Jul 4, 2014) (223410 It 5)  18  25  Registered Apr 28, 2014 (M3508744) Dec 22, 2014 (M3508744) It 5  Registered Jul 4, 2014 (M3518287 Dec 23, 2014 (M3518287 It 5)  18  18  18			35							
Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410 14  18  18  Registered Apr 28, 2014 M2508740 Dec 22, 2014 M2508740 14  Registered Jul 4, 2014 M2518287 Dec 23, 2014 M2518287 14			25							
Registered Jul 4, 2014   1223410   14  18  18  18  25  Registered Apr 28, 2014 M3508740   Dec 22, 2014 M3508740   14  Registered Apr 28, 2014 M3508740   14	igs, stals, oxes;	Jewelty, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rin earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious me unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery be Watches.		M3518287	Dec 23, 2014	M3518287	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Spain
Registered Jul 4, 2014   1223410   14    18   18   18   18   18   18   18   1			35							
Registered Jul 4, 2014   1223410   14  18  18  18  25  Registered Apr 28, 2014 M3508740   Dec 22, 2014 M3508740   14			25							
Registered Jul.4, 2014   1223410   14  18  18  18  25  26  Registered Apr 28, 2014   M3508740   Dec 22, 2014   M3508740   14			18							
Registered Jul 4, 2014   1223410   14	gs, tals, oxes;	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rin earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious me unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery be Watches.	14	M3508740	Dec 22, 2014	M3508740	Apr 28, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Spain
Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410 Jul 4, 2014 1223410 14	so of ts ngs	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waits packs, garmbacks, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bag all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché case unworked or semi-worked leather; coveriof skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural gu for sausages.  Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sieep masks; veils [clothing].  Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services in connection with organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultan services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultan services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business management and organizational consultan services in formation relating to fashion; commercial information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.								
	gs, tals, xes;	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rin earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious me unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery bo Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014	1223410	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Slovakia

	Switzerland JUSTFAB Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410 Jul 4, 2014 1223410			
13	1223410	in the state of th		
bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.  25  Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Just Fabulous, Inc. earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.  Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel hackracks backracks waist packs carment	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; mamiples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.

	and organizational consultancy services in comnection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion, commercial information and advice for consumers; presentation of products in communication media for retail sales in relation to shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, apparel, accessories, jewelry and sunglasses.								
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].  Marketing services: business management	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	i.							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Turkey
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

		Vietnam JUS7				
		JUSTFAB				
		Registered				0
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410				
		23410				100
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410				
		1223410				
25	18	14	ω Vi	25	18	<u> </u>
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion, business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; tayettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canast bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unabrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				

	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless teshirts, seamless tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat shards, anderwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	281536	Sep 18, 2015   1281536	1281536	Sep 18, 2015   1281536	Registered	LIVE YOUR PASSION	Australia
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	513511	Apr 15, 2014 4513511	85878866	Mar 18, 2013 85878866	Registered	a LEILA STONE	United States of America LEILA STONE
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

of Just Fabulous, Inc. e bags	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18		1281536	Sep 18, 2015 1281536	Pending	LIVE YOUR PASSION	China
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others: Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends: Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear.	45						
r, se ii	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports hags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.	35						
	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, sport shirts, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless tog shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless long shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless long shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, tank tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, seakets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headbands, jogging suits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, temis skirts, tenmis wear, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	25						
ಕ್ಷ ಚ	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags.	18		1746753	Sep 18, 2015 1746753	Allowed	LIVE YOUR PASSION	Canada

	namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, booded sweatshirts, booded jackets, hooded vsets, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands.								
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duff/e bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags.	28	1281536	Sep 18, 2015 1281536	1281536	Sep 18, 2015	Registered	LIVE YOUR PASSION	European Union
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless panties, seamless with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	25							

		International Bureau LIVE YOUR PASSION Registered Sep 18, 2015 1281536 (WIPO)		
		Sep 18, 2015 1281536		
		(281536		
35	25	18	45	S
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless pantes, seamless shorts, seamless pantes, tank tops, seamless ports bras, seamless pantes, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat the sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website.	Online real store services in relation to sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services in relation to sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.		

	디	Un		
	United States of America LIVE YOUR PASSION	United States of America LIVE YOUR PASSION		
	ss of Am	s of Am		
	rerica L	nerica L		
	IVE YO	IVE YC		
	UR PA	UR PA		
	Registered	Allowed		
	red.	<u></u>		
	Mar 18	Mar 18		
	Mar 18, 2015 86979283	Mar 18, 2015 86567855		
	3697928	3656785		
	<u>ω</u>	5,		
	Jul 26, 2			
	Jul 26, 2016 5009625			
	09625			
35	25	18	45	41
5	5	∞	5	1
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, seamless trank tops, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, theadbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Providing educational and instructional classes, workshops and seminars in the fields of finess, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Providing information in the fields of finess, exercise and yoga; Providing instruction and training in the fields of finess, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Arranging, organizing and conducting community sporting, athletic and social entertainment events in the fields of health, fitness, yoga, nutrition, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness and community involvement
etail sto ear, activ hletic ba fore serv rear, spo bags, clo	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeve shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, ho jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts seamless panties, seamless shorts seamless panties, seamless shorts seamless panties, tank tops without supp tops with built in support, tank tops win support, jackets, vests, leggings, par capiris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, hea headbands, jogging outfirs, pants, pull rainwear, skirts, tennis sout sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underw wristbands	ags, exe gs and at ks, dayp l-purpos	vear, spo	ng educa worksho worksho worksho worksho s, exerc s, yoga a tion in the a; Proving a; Proving elds of f wellness wellness organity sporament evolutions, nuw wellness wellness wellness wellness
re servic ve wear, gs, cloth ices feat rts bags, othing ar	wear ann nance to lance	rcise ba, hletic ba backs, wa e athletic	ortswear ng servio nation a athletic rebsite for active wa	titional and sps and a sps and a sise, lifes and nutrine fields are fields ding institutess, e s, yoga a mizing arting, ath trition, at and cor and co
es featu sports b ing and uring sp exercise ad sungli	I active ps, sport ts, long ts, long ts, long ts, long ts, long ts, long the lillower s can leave the lillower s without, t, tank tt, t, legging ty, legging trees, have ts, sweat timless u	gs in the ags, hame aist pack c bags, s	, and ath ces for o bout acti gear fasl geaturing eaturing	nd instruseminars seminars tyle, ger tyle, ger tion; Pro of fime ruction axercise, and nutrition ad conduletic and he field: axercise, mmunity
ring rags, exe sunglass ortswea e bags, asses	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless pantis, tank tops, seamless pantis, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	nature of dbags, cs, duffle shoulder	thers; thers; ive wear hion trer fashion tswear a	Providing educational and instructional alclasses, workshops and seminars in the field of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Providing mitormation in the fields of fitness, exercise and yoga; Providing instruction and training in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Arranging, organizing and conducting community sporting, athletic and social emertainment events in the fields of health, fitness, yoga, nutrition, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness and community involveme
ses;	nk ear, s,	f oags	nds;	ïelds ixise ixise ing , tth,
	ıst Fabu	ıst Fabu.		
	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.		

	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45							
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	eaturing ; ; ;ner	35	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	International Bureau (WIPO)
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45							
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	n-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes	35	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	European Union
TechStyle, Inc.	Shoes, footwear.	25	3945997	Apr 12, 2011 3945997	77981379	Dec 10, 2009 77981379	Registered	SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America SHOE FABULOUS
TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear	35	4026689	Sep 13, 2011 4026689	77891047	Dec 10, 2009 77891047	Registered	SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America SHOE FABULOUS
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	4475988	Jan 28, 2014 4475988	85760521	Oct 22, 2012 85760521	Registered	SCENE BY *	United States of America   SCENE BY *
TechStyle, Inc.	Shoes, footwear	25	3939065	Mar 29, 2011 3939065	77981308	Dec 16, 2009 77981308	Registered	S SHOE FABULOUS & Design	United States of America   S SHOE FABULOUS &   Registered   Design
TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear.	35	4016502	Aug 23, 2011 4016502	77895105	Dec 16, 2009 77895105	Registered		United States of America S SHOE FABULOUS & Design
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	4489468	Feb 25, 2014 4489468	85806069	Dec 18, 2012 85806069	Registered	PAPER FOX	United States of America PAPER FOX
TechStyle, Inc.	Nail polish; Nail polish base coat; Nail polish TechStyle, Inc. top coat; Nail strengtheners; Nail polish remover; Nail cream; Nail oil; Nail art stickers; Emery boards; Hand creams, lotions and scrubs; Non-medicated foot creams and lotions	03		Jul 21, 2015 4778129	86168681	Jan 17, 2014 86168681	Registered	PAINTFAB	United States of America PAINTFAB
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Providing educational and instructional classes, workshops and seminars in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Providing information in the fields of fitness, exercise and yoga; Providing instruction and training in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Arranging, organizing and conducting community sporting, athletic and social enertainment events in the fields of health, fitness, yoga, nutrition, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness and community involvement	41							

	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famuy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18		1328384	Aug 8, 2016 1328384	Pending	TECHSTYLE	China
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	Feb 25, 2014 4489330	85760533	Oct 22, 2012 85760533	Registered	SIGNATURE BY *	United States of America   SIGNATURE BY *
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	Mar 24, 2015 4706568	86182465	Feb 3, 2014 86182465	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE & Design	United States of America SHOEDAZZLE & Design
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45						
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	n-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes	35	Jan 12, 2010 3736740	77757386	Jun 11, 2009	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	United States of America SHOEDAZZLE
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45						
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	n-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes	35	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	Russian Federation
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Shoedazzle.com, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18		1839470	Jan 9, 2017 1839470	Published	SHOEDAZZLE	Mexico
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear. Shoedazzle.com, Inc. Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parks, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25		1839466	Jan 9, 2017 1839466	Published	SHOEDAZZLE	Mexico

	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35						
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, trank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18		87130443	Aug 8, 2016 87130443	Pending	TECHSTYLE FASHION Pending GROUP	United States of America
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45						
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35						
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25						

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18		87130445	Aug 8, 2016 87130445	Allowed	TS Logo	United States of America
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45						
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35						
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogsing outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18		87130447	Aug 8, 2016 87130447	Pending	TECHSTYLE FASHION Pending GROUP & Design	United States of America
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45						

and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses  Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	45				
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing	35				
slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands					
gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts,					
Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses,	25				

**RECORDED: 08/31/2017**